NEW PERFORMANCE TEMPLATE REPORT FOR 2020
KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT

CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2019
COURT NO.1 GYADI-GYADI, KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATEOF | DATEOF | DATE | DATEOF | NO.OF REASON FOR DATE OF | STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING | ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT | CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS | (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS | TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD) NOT BEEN (TIME TO
HEARING DELIVERED DESPOSITION)-
ART 12(2) PD
AUGUST
RETURNS 2019
scc/18/cT1/19 | 30/4/19 30/4/19 | 30/4/19 | 14/5/19 |3 SETTLEMENT NIL HEARING PENDING
BABA SABO IDRIS
vs. GALAXY
TRANSPORT
SERVICE LTD
SCC/40/CT1/19 | 10/6/19 10/6/19 | 13/6/19 | 25/6/19 |3 DEFENDANT WAS NIL MENTION PENDING
ABDULLAHI ARRESTED BY AGENT
RASLAN GAGARE OF SARS
vs. IDRIS SANI
LAWAN
scc/a1/cT1/19 | 10/6/19 10/6/19 | 13/6/19 | 25/6/19 |3 DEFENDANT WAS NIL MENTION PENDING
ABDULLAHI ARRESTED BY AGENT
RASLAN GAGARE OF SARS
vs. IDRIS SANI
LAWAN
scc/42/cT1/19 | 10/6/19 10/6/19 | 13/6/19 | 25/6/19 |3 DEFENDANT WAS NIL MENTION PENDING
ABDULLAHI ARRESTED BY AGENT




RASLAN GAGARE
vs. IDRIS SANI
LAWAN

OF SARS

SCC/43/CT1/19
ABDULLAHI
RASLAN GAGARE
vs. IDRIS SANI
LAWAN

10/6/19

10/6/19

13/6/19

25/6/19

DEFENDANT WAS
ARRESTED BY AGENT
OF SARS

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC/59/CT1/19
COLUMBA
OPARA vs.
EMMANUEL
AMADI

3/7/19

3/7/19

3/7/19

19/7/19

SETTLEMENT ON THE
AGREEMENT OF THE
PARTIES

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/61/19
HALIMA MUAZU
USMAN vs.
ALHASAAN
ABDULLAHI
BIDDA

23/7/19

23/7/19

23/7/19

31/7/19

SETTLEMENT

2/8/19
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

10 DAYS

SCC1/62/19
HALIMA MUAZU
USMAN vs.
ALHASAAN
ABDULLAHI
BIDDA

23/7/19

23/7/19

23/7/19

31/7/19

SETTLEMENT

2/8/19
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

10 DAYS

SCC1/64*/19
DANLADI SANI
vs. HADI ADO

12/7/19

12/7/19

12/7/19

30/7/19

SETTLEMENT

7/8/19

NIL

26 DAYS

SCC1/64%/19
ABDULHAMID
ABUBAKAR vs.
ADAM YAHAYA

31/7/19

31/7/19

31/7/19

4/8/19

NIL

NIL

4/8/19

NIL

4 DAYS




SCC1/65™/19
HARUNA
MUHAMMAD vs.
ABDULSALAM
HASSAN

31/7/19

31/7/19

31/7/19

4/8/19

NIL

NIL

4/8/19

NIL

4 DAYS

SCC1/66/CT/19
BUHARI SUNUSI
vs. AUWALU DAN
BACHIRAWA

1/8/19

2/8/19

2/8/19

9/8/19

NIL

NIL

9/8/19
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

38 DAYS

SCC1/67/CT'/19
AMINU
ABDULSALAM
MUSA & ANOR
vs. MARHABA
EVENT CENTRE

2/8/19

2/8/19

2/8/19

9/8/19

SETTLEMENT

NIL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCC1/68/19 ALH
ADO ABDULLAHI
vs. ALH JAMILU
YAMADAWA

2/8/19

2/8/19

NIL

9/8/19

DEFENDANT NOT
SERVED

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/69/19
MURTALA
BOSON JUNAIDU
vs. ALHASAN
BIDDA

6/8/19

6/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NOT SERVED

PENDING

SCC1/70/19
HASSAN GARBA
WADA vs.
AUWAL DAHIRU

19/8/19

19/8/19

19/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/71/19 YAU
ABDULLAHI vs.
ASHAFA
MUHAMMAD &

19/8/19

19/8/19

19/8/19

26/8/19

NIL

NIL

26/8/29
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

7 DAYS




ANOR

SCC1/72/19
ASHIRU AYUBA
ALASAN vs.
DOUBLE FIVE

20/8/19

20/8/19

20/8/19

28/8/19

NIL

NIL

28/8/19
STRUCK
ouT

NIL

8 DAYS

SCC1/73/19
ADEJOH SIMON
vs. UMAR
ABDULLAHI

21/8/19

21/8/19

22/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/74/19
ABDUSSALAM
ABDULLATIF vs.
KABIRU
MUHAMMAD

26/8/19

26/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NOT SERVED

PENDING

SCC1/75/19
ABDULAZIZ
HADEJIA vs.
NASIRU HARUNA
RINGIN

26/8/19

26/8/19

26/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

SCC1/78/19
DAVID A. DAVID
vs. HAJ
SALAMATU

28/8/19

28/8/19

28/8/19

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

MENTION

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 15

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABDU MAIWADA ABUBAKAR

DATE: 30/8/19




