## NEW PERFORMANCE TEMPLATE REPORT FOR 2020 KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

## CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2019 COURT NO.1 GYADI-GYADI, KANO MAGISTRATERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT (TIME TO DESPOSITION)-
AUGUST RETURNS 2019									ART 12(2) PD
SCC/18/CT1/19 BABA SABO IDRIS vs. GALAXY TRANSPORT SERVICE LTD	30/4/19	30/4/19	30/4/19	14/5/19	3	SETTLEMENT	NIL	HEARING	PENDING
SCC/40/CT1/19 ABDULLAHI RASLAN GAGARE vs. IDRIS SANI LAWAN	10/6/19	10/6/19	13/6/19	25/6/19	3	DEFENDANT WAS ARRESTED BY AGENT OF SARS	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC/41/CT1/19 ABDULLAHI RASLAN GAGARE vs. IDRIS SANI LAWAN	10/6/19	10/6/19	13/6/19	25/6/19	3	DEFENDANT WAS ARRESTED BY AGENT OF SARS	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC/42/CT1/19 ABDULLAHI	10/6/19	10/6/19	13/6/19	25/6/19	3	DEFENDANT WAS ARRESTED BY AGENT	NIL	MENTION	PENDING

RASLAN GAGARE vs. IDRIS SANI LAWAN						OF SARS			
SCC/43/CT1/19 ABDULLAHI RASLAN GAGARE vs. IDRIS SANI LAWAN	10/6/19	10/6/19	13/6/19	25/6/19	3	DEFENDANT WAS ARRESTED BY AGENT OF SARS	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC/59/CT1/19 COLUMBA OPARA vs. EMMANUEL AMADI	3/7/19	3/7/19	3/7/19	19/7/19	2	SETTLEMENT ON THE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/61/19 HALIMA MUAZU USMAN vs. ALHASAAN ABDULLAHI BIDDA	23/7/19	23/7/19	23/7/19	31/7/19	1	SETTLEMENT	2/8/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	10 DAYS
SCC1/62/19 HALIMA MUAZU USMAN vs. ALHASAAN ABDULLAHI BIDDA	23/7/19	23/7/19	23/7/19	31/7/19	1	SETTLEMENT	2/8/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	10 DAYS
SCC1/64 <sup>A</sup> /19 DANLADI SANI vs. HADI ADO	12/7/19	12/7/19	12/7/19	30/7/19	1	SETTLEMENT	7/8/19	NIL	26 DAYS
SCC1/64 <sup>B</sup> /19 ABDULHAMID ABUBAKAR vs. ADAM YAHAYA	31/7/19	31/7/19	31/7/19	4/8/19	NIL	NIL	4/8/19	NIL	4 DAYS

SCC1/65 <sup>CT1</sup> /19 HARUNA MUHAMMAD vs. ABDULSALAM HASSAN	31/7/19	31/7/19	31/7/19	4/8/19	NIL	NIL	4/8/19	NIL	4 DAYS
SCC1/66/CT <sup>1</sup> /19 BUHARI SUNUSI vs. AUWALU DAN BACHIRAWA	1/8/19	2/8/19	2/8/19	9/8/19	NIL	NIL	9/8/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	38 DAYS
SCC1/67/CT <sup>1</sup> /19 AMINU ABDULSALAM MUSA & ANOR vs. MARHABA EVENT CENTRE	2/8/19	2/8/19	2/8/19	9/8/19	1	SETTLEMENT	NIL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCC1/68/19 ALH ADO ABDULLAHI vs. ALH JAMILU YAMADAWA	2/8/19	2/8/19	NIL	9/8/19	1	DEFENDANT NOT SERVED	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/69/19 MURTALA BOSON JUNAIDU vs. ALHASAN BIDDA	6/8/19	6/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NOT SERVED	PENDING
SCC1/70/19 HASSAN GARBA WADA vs. AUWAL DAHIRU	19/8/19	19/8/19	19/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/71/19 YAU ABDULLAHI vs. ASHAFA MUHAMMAD &	19/8/19	19/8/19	19/8/19	26/8/19	NIL	NIL	26/8/29 STRUCK OUT	NIL	7 DAYS

ANOR									
SCC1/72/19 ASHIRU AYUBA ALASAN vs. DOUBLE FIVE	20/8/19	20/8/19	20/8/19	28/8/19	NIL	NIL	28/8/19 STRUCK OUT	NIL	8 DAYS
SCC1/73/19 ADEJOH SIMON vs. UMAR ABDULLAHI	21/8/19	21/8/19	22/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/74/19 ABDUSSALAM ABDULLATIF vs. KABIRU MUHAMMAD	26/8/19	26/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NOT SERVED	PENDING
SCC1/75/19 ABDULAZIZ HADEJIA vs. NASIRU HARUNA RINGIN	26/8/19	26/8/19	26/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING
SCC1/78/19 DAVID A. DAVID vs. HAJ SALAMATU	28/8/19	28/8/19	28/8/19	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	MENTION	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 15

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABDU MAIWADA ABUBAKAR DATE: 30/8/19